# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6973133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/19/2021	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KHS CORPOPLAST GMBH	01/19/2021

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KHS GMBH	01/19/2021

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	KHS GMBH	
Street Address:	JUCHOSTRASSE 20D	
City:	DORTMUND	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	44143	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14911629

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 566-9700

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com

RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1150

Address Line 4: BONITA SPRINGS, FLORIDA 34133-1150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EIS-50478	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH E. DIGGES, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT REEL: 057816 FRAME: 0088** 

506926297

source=EIS-50478\_Merger\_Name\_Change\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057816 FRAME: 0089

# RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 1150
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34133-1150
E-mail: digges@rankinhill.com

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, AND RELATED CAUSES (216) 566-9700 FAX (216) 566-9711 Writer's Direct Dial (440) 829-9373

Via EPAS only

October 18, 2021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 14/911,629 "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR BLOW-MOLDING CONTAINERS WHICH ARE STERILE AT LEAST IN SOME AREAS"

Filed February 11, 2016

Attorney Docket No. EIS-50478

Dear Sir:

The undersigned hereby declares and confirms that pursuant to a merger agreement dated January 19, 2021 and resolutions of approval of the shareholders' meetings of the legal entities involved of the same date, KHS Corpoplast GmbH merged with and was absorbed by KHS GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung organized under the laws of Germany having an address of Juchostraße 20, 44143 Dortmund, Germany. As of said date, KHS Corpoplast GmbH ceased to exist, and all patent rights held by KHS Corpoplast GmbH are now owned by KHS GmbH.

The undersigned was counsel of record for the KHS Corpoplast GmbH during prosecution of the above-referenced application until the aforementioned merger, and remains as counsel of record for KHS GmbH after the merger. The undersigned has reviewed extracts of the respective commercial registers (Local Court Dortmund HRB 23042 and Hamburg Local Court, HRB 115595), which summarize the merger.

Very truly yours,

Randolph E. Digges, III

RED:1sd

**RECORDED: 10/18/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 057816 FRAME: 0090